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Product Information NS-A.40.16

Drevoil Euro Line 5W30

LB Specialsynth D 5W30 is a product of the LB (Level Back-up) product range. These
products are based on the officially approved formulas, using the same high-quality
additives, but the base oils have been replaced with equivalent alternatives. This
creates equivalent products in terms of quality, with a performance level corresponding
to the originally approved products. However, because no field tests have been
conducted, the product may be claimed only to meet the mentioned performance levels.

This synthetic, universal, fuel economy, "mid SAPS" motor oil is recommended for use
in petrol and diesel engines, with or without turbo-charging, in passenger cars and
delivery vans with extended oil drain intervals. Due to its low SAPS content this product
can be applied in vehicles with modern three way catalysts and diesel particle filters.

Performance level:

ACEA C2,C3

API SP

BMW Longlife-04

Fiat 9.55535-S1

GM dexos 2

MB 229.31/229.51 / 229.52
Opel OV 040 1547 - D30/ G30
VW 505.00/505.01

Density at 15 °C, kg/l
Viscosity -30 °C, mPa.s
Viscosity 40 °C, mm#2/s
Viscosity 100 °C, mm?/s
Viscosity Index

Flash Point COC, °C

Pour Point, °C

Total Base Number, mgKOH/g
Sulphate Ash, %

0,855
6100
72,50
12,20
168
222
-42
7,5
0,74






