



Drevoil Euro Line 5W30

LB Specialsynth D 5W30 is a product of the LB (Level Back-up) product range. These products are based on the officially approved formulas, using the same high-quality additives, but the base oils have been replaced with equivalent alternatives. This creates equivalent products in terms of quality, with a performance level corresponding to the originally approved products. However, because no field tests have been conducted, the product may be claimed only to meet the mentioned performance levels.

Application

This synthetic, universal, fuel economy, "mid SAPS" motor oil is recommended for use in petrol and diesel engines, with or without turbo-charging, in passenger cars and delivery vans with extended oil drain intervals. Due to its low SAPS content this product can be applied in vehicles with modern three way catalysts and diesel particle filters.

Specifications

Performance level: ACEA C2, C3 API SP BMW Longlife-04 Fiat 9.55535-S1 GM dexos 2

MB 229.31 / 229.51 / 229.52 Opel OV 040 1547 - D30 / G30 VW 505.00 / 505.01

Typicals

Density at 15 °C, kg/l	0,855
Viscosity -30 °C, mPa.s	6100
Viscosity 40 °C, mm ² /s	72,50
Viscosity 100 °C, mm ² /s	12,20
Viscosity Index	168
Flash Point COC, °C	222
Pour Point, °C	-42
Total Base Number, mgKOH/g	7,5
Sulphate Ash, %	0,74